Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	$\frac{(05)}{670(2008)}$ 06 - 02	2-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
0 MB NO. 0631-0027 (exp.		A		
Ī		Attorney Docket No. 38618-259080		
To the Director of the	e U.S. Patent and	nents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conve		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Matthew Neil Sarkar; Roger William Clarke; Stephen William Eason; Graham Roger Gibbins		Name: VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): May 9, 2008; May 12, 2008		1 Propect West		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreem	ent Joint Research Agreement	City: Chippenham		
Government Interest Assignment		State: Wiltshire		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: United Kingdom zip: SN14 6FH		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or p	atent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
g N				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	Robert Kinberg			
	VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 34385	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:	Washington	8. Payment Information		
State:	DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (202) 344-4936		Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300		b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261		
Email Address:	ejfranklin@venable.com	Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg		
9. Signature:		5/2/08		
1	Signature	Date		
	had Vinham Books as 80 004	Total number of pages including cover		
RC	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Traine of Foldon Orginity				

05/30/2008 DBYRNE 00000055 220261 29300862 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

JIN 94:

Attorney Docket: 38618-259080

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Matthew Neil SARKAR, Roger Wilder GIBBINS, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, have invassignor has caused an application for a United States Pater [X] the inventor's declaration for said application application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Tradematical Paterns [1] said application having been filed in the U.S. No;	vented a certain improvement relating to tent to be prepared, tion being executed concurrently with the ark Office;	a DISPENSER for which said the execution of this instrument;
[] said application having been filed under th Application No, the United States of An	ne Patent Cooperation Treaty onnerica having been designated.	and given International
AND WHEREAS VECTURA DELIVERY DE United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, application, including any divisions and continuations the therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongation	is desirous of acquiring the entire right ereof, and in and to said invention and a	, title and interest in and to said
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's su and to said invention and to said application, including an granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and passigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arisi such patents when granted, including any renewals, reiss and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample an enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	receipt of which is hereby acknowledge accessors and assigns, the entire and ex- ny divisions and continuations thereof, a prolongations thereof; said assignee, and ention and said application, including including any renewals, reissues and praing from or appertaining thereto, for and sues and prolongations thereof, for the	ed, said assignor hereby assigns, clusive right, title and interest in and in any patents which may be d said assignee's successors and any divisions and continuations rolongations thereof, with all the d during the term or terms of any use and benefit of said assignee,
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, up any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said		
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the application, and on any divisions and continuations the accordance herewith.		
EXECUTED this Lay of May, 2008. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Matthew Neil SARKAR	WITNESS: WE NEWTON Name: WKE NEWTON Address: 2 CROFT COT	oton Sama

WITNESS

Signature:
Name: GEOFFEY
Address: 16 HIGH

PATENT

REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0966

EXECUTED this 12 day of	WITNESS: WILL NEWTON Name: AKE NEWTON Address: 2 CROFT COTTAGES TP22 1 NS
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: GEOFFREY VELVEL Address: 16 HIGH STREET ASHLEY CZR 9DX
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Stephen William EASON	WITNESS: WILE NEUTON Signature: MIKE NEUTON Address: Z. CROFT COTTAGES TP22 1 NS
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: GEOFFREY NEWELL Address: 16 HIGH STREET. HEHLEY, CRR 9DX
EXECUTED this day of MAS, 2008. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Graham Roger GIBBINS	WITNESS: WILL NEW Name: MIKE NEWTON Address: 2 CROFT COTTAGES
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: GERREY DEWELL Address: 16 HIBH STREET ASHLEY, CSR 9DX

DC2/953240

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

-2 of 2-